

FILED

AUG 12, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 32582-2-III

IN THE COURT OF THE APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

CRYSTAL R. PURCELL, Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MATT L. NEWBERG
Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #36674

P. O. Box 820
Pomeroy, WA 99347
(509) 843-3082

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. ISSUES	1
I. <u>Whether Defendant was denied effective assistance of counsel?</u>	1
II. <u>Whether the trial court erred in imposing legal financial obligations?</u>	1
III. <u>Whether the \$100 DNA collection fee is constitutional?</u>	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
III. ARGUMENT	3
I. <u>Trial Counsel was not deficient in his representation of the Defendant, nor was Defendant unduly prejudiced by Counsel’s performance.</u>	3
II. <u>Defendant’s challenge to imposition of legal financial obligations is not ripe for challenge.</u>	11
III. <u>The \$100 DNA collection fee is legal.</u>	15
IV. CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Supreme Court

<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn. 2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	3, 4
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 129 Wn. 2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	3, 4
<u>State v. Nichols</u> , 161 Wn. 2d 1, 162 P.3d 1122 (2007)	4, 6
<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Rice</u> , 118 Wn. 2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992).....	4
<u>State v. Grier</u> , 171 Wn. 2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011).....	5
<u>State v. Walker</u> , 136 Wn. 2d 678, 965 P.2d 1079 (1998).....	7
<u>State v. Reichenbach</u> , 153 Wn. 2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004).....	7, 8
<u>Bustamante–Davila</u> , 138 Wn. 2d at 981, 983 P.2d 590 (1999).....	7
<u>Miller v. Campbell</u> , 164 Wn. 2d 529, 192 P.3d 352 (2008).....	9
<u>Arkison v. Ethan Allen, Inc.</u> , 160 Wn. 2d 535, 160 P.3d 13 (2007).....	10
<u>State v. Blazina</u> , ___ Wn.2d. ___, (filed Mar. 12, 2015)	13
<u>State v. Ward</u> , 123 Wn. 2d 488, 869 P.2d 1062 (1994).....	16
<u>Amunrud v. Bd. of Appeals</u> , 158 Wn. 2d 208, 143 P.3d 571 (2006).....	17
<u>DeYoung v. Providence Med. Ctr.</u> , 136 Wn.2d 136, 960 P.2d 919 (1998).....	17

State Court of Appeals

State v. Staten, 60 Wn.App. 163,
802 P.2d 1384 (Div. I, 1991) 4

State v. Howland, 66 Wn.App. 586,
832 P.2d 1339 (Div. II, 1992) 4

State v. Cotten, 75 Wn.App. 669,
879 P.2d 971 (Div. II, 1994) 8

King v. Clodfelter, 10 Wn.App. 514,
518 P.2d 206 (Div. I, 1974) 10

Anfinson v. Fedex Ground Pckg Sys., Inc., 159 Wn. App. 35,
244 P.3d 32 (Div. I, 2010) 10

State v. Baldwin, 63 Wn.App. 303,
818 P.2d 1116 (Div. I, 1991) 12, 13

State v. Curry, 62 Wn.App. 676,
814 P.2d 1252 (Div. I, 1991) 12

State v. Lundy, 176 Wn. App. 96,
308 P.3d 755 (Div. II, 2013) 13

State v. Kuster, 175 Wn.App. 420,
306 P.3d 1022 (Div. III, 2013) 13, 18

State v. Smits, 152 Wn.App. 514,
216 P.3d 1097 (Div. I, 2009) 14

State v. Brewster, 152 Wn.App. 856,
218 P.3d 249 (Div. I, 2009) 16

Jones v. King County, 74 Wn.App. 467,
874 P.2d 853 (Div. I, 1994) 16

State Statutes/Session Laws

RCW 9.94A.760 11

RCW 10.01.160..... 12, 13, 14

RCW 7.68.035..... 12

RCW 43.43.7541..... 12, 15, 16, 18

RCW 36.18.020..... 12

RCW 69.50.430..... 13

LAWS OF 2002, ch. 289, § 1 16

LAWS OF 2008, ch. 97, § 1 16

RCW 43.43.754..... 17

RCW 43.43.753..... 17

United States Supreme Court

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668,
104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984); 5

F.C.C. v. Beach Commc'ns, Inc., 508 U.S. 307,
113 S.Ct. 2096, (1993)..... 17

Court Rules

RAP 2.5..... 13
